Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
  Advanced                                                         AMS3107
  Monolithic                           500mA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
  Systems
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•• Fixed and Adjustable Versions Available •• Cellular Telephones
•• Output Current up to 500mA •• Portable Consumer Equipment
•• Very  Low Quiescent Current •• Portable (Notebook) Computers

is able to withstand temporary power-up with mirror-image insertion.
The AMS3107 is offered in 3 lead TO-92, 8 lead SOIC, SOT-89, SOT-223 and TO-252 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT PACKAGE TYPE TEMP.
VOLTAGE 3L TO-92 SOT-89 TO-252 SOT-223 SO-8 RANGE
FIXED AMS3107CN-X AMS3107CL-X AMS3107CD-X AMS3107C-X AMS3107CS-X IND
AMS3107N-X AMS3107L-X AMS3107D-X AMS3107-X AMS3107S-X IND
ADJ. AMS3107S IND
X = 2.0V, 2.5V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 3.5V, 4.0V, 5.0V.
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
AMS3107
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Input Voltage Maximum Junction Temperature +125°C
    Operating 25V Storage Temperature -65°C to  +150°C
    Overvoltage Protection 26V to 40V Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 sec) 230°C
Internal Power Dissipation (Note 4) Internally Limited ESD                     2000V
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical Characteristics at VIN =6.3V, IO =5mA, TJ=25°C, C2 = 22µF unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS AMS3107C-X
Min.          Typ.          Max.
AMS3107-X
Min.          Typ.         Max.
Units